

**SEGMENTWISE REVENUE & RESULTS FOR  
THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2007**

Rs in crores

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2007	30.09.2006	2006-07	2005-06
Segmentwise Revenue				
Media	30.46	10.42	80.20	31.95
Infotech & Communication	45.63	19.78	159.73	72.46
Total	76.09	30.20	239.93	104.41
Less: Inter segment Revenue	0	0	0	0
Net Sales/Income from Operations	76.09	30.20	239.93	104.41
Segment Results Before Tax and Interest				
Media	8.58	3.67	27.50	9.83
Infotech & Communication	4.78	1.96	12.37	10.24
Total	13.36	5.63	39.87	20.07
Less: Interest	0.33	0.41	2.44	1.74
Less: Depreciation	0.43	0.43	1.68	1.58
Profit Before Tax	12.60	4.79	35.75	16.75